while Foreigners who come to Indonesia, the immigration permit expires and is still within the 

territory of Indonesia beyond 60 (sixty) days from the deadline then the foreigner will be subject to 

criminal Article 124 of the Immigration Act Number 6 of 2011, with a maximum imprisonment of 2 

(two) years or a maximum fine of Rp. 25,000,000- (twenty five million rupiah). The existence of a 

foreigner in the territory of Indonesia that exceeds the time limit for a residence permit, which is 

also known in the immigration field as overstay. 

Services and supervision in the immigration sector are carried out based on the principle of

[...]

wilayah Indonesia melampaui 60 (enam 

puluh) hari dari batas waktu batas waktu 

maka orang asing tersebut akan dikenakan 

pidana Pasal 124 Undang-Undang 

Keimigrasian Nomor 6 Tahun 2011, 

dengan pidana penjara paling lama 2 (dua) 

tahun atau denda paling banyak Rp. 

25.000.000-, (dua puluh lima juta 

rupiah)..Keberadaan Orang Asing di 

wilayah Indonesia yang melebihi batas 

waktu izin tinggal, yang dikenal juga 

dalam bidang keimigrasian dengan istilah 

overstay. 

Berlangsungnya imigrasi dalam 

sejarah manusia, pada mulanya terjadi atau